As Per Revised Standing Orders on Disaster

Committee for Speedy Dissemination and Determination of Strategy of Special Weather Bulletin

2.2.9.1 The Committee for Speedy Dissemination and Determination of Strategy of Special Weather Bulletin is comprised of the following members.

(i)	Director General, Disaster Management Bureau	Chairperson
(ii)	Director General, Bangladesh Betar	Member
(iii)	Director General, Bangladesh Television	"
(iv)	Director General, Mass Communication Department	"
(v)	Director General, Film and Publications Department	"
(vi)	Chairman, WARPO/ Director FFWC	"
(vii)	Chairman, SPARRSO	"
(viii)	Chairman, Water Development Board	"
(ix)	Director, Bangladesh Meteorological Department	"
(x)	Director, Cyclone Preparedness Programme	"
(xi)	Director (Planning and Training), Disaster Management Bureau	Member-Secretary

2.2.9.2 The chairperson of the committee may co-opt more members from concerned departments, agencies, if necessary.

2.2.9.3 Responsibilities of the committee

- 2.2.9.3.1 To determine the means, methods and strategy of Disaster related publicity matters e.g. weather bulletins, warning signals, slogans, etc.
- 2.2.9.3.2 To discuss matters relating to weather Bulletins and signals and formulate recommendations there of.
- 2.2.9.3.3 To discuss from time to time with the help of slides etc. how disaster related publicity might be strengthened for public awareness building.
- 2.2.9.3.4 To determine the ways and means for speedy dissemination of weather signals among the people.
- 2.2.9.3.5 To take steps for enhancing public awareness in respect of weather.
- 2.2.9.3.6 Miscellaneous.